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N,N - Dicyclohexyl Carbodiimide 538-75-0
Peptide synthesis, 
activation of 
carboxyl group.

N,N'-Carbonyl diimidazole 530-62-1
Amino acid coupling in 
peptides/ reagent in 
organics synthesis

2-(4-ethoxybenzyl)-4-iodo-1-chloro benzene 1103738-29-9

(S)-3-(4-(5-bromo-2-chlorobenzyl)phenoxy)tetrahydrofuran 915095-89-5 Empagliflozin

Empagliflozin

Empagliflozin

Empagliflozin

Ziprasidone

(4-(5-bromo-2-chlorobenzyl)phenoxy)(tert-butyl)dimethysilane 864070-19-9

tert-butyl(4-(2-chloro-5-iodobenzyl)phenoxy)dimethylsilane 1800112-28-0

4-(5-Bromo-2-chlorobenzyl)phenol

6-Chloro-2-Oxindol
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864070-18-8

56341-37-8

Ziprasidone5-Chloroethyl-6-Cloro-2-oxindole14 118289-55-7
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Raxatrigine

Raxatrigine

Losartan Potassium

Apixaban

Dabigatran

Dabigatran

Ivacaftor

Ivacaftor

Alogliptin

Alogliptin

Losartan

Losartan

Losartan, 
Irbesartan, Olmesartan,
Valsartan, 

Candesartan, 

N-BOC -L-pyroglutamic acid methyl ester

Benzyloxy-4-bromo benzene

Losartan Base

Vanillylamine Hydrochloride

5-(4’-Bromomethyl-1,1’-biphenyl-2-yl)-1-Triphenylmethyl-1H-tetrazole
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108963-96-8

6793-92-6

114798-26-4

7149-10-2

545445-44-1

212322-56-0

42288-26-6

1182822-31-6

13721-01-2

4270-27-3

334618-23-4

83857-96-9

114772-54-2

124750-51-2

3-Morpholino 1-(4-(2-Oxopiperidine-1-yl)phenyl)-5,6-dihydropyridin-2(1H)-one

Ethyl-3{[3-amino-4-methylamino)benzoyl] (pyridine-2-yl) amino) propanoate 

(4-Cyano phenyl) amino acetic acid 

5-amino 2,4-ditert butyl phenyl methyl carbonate

4-Oxo-1,4-dihydroquinoline-3-carboxylic acid

6-chloropyridine 2,4-(1H,3H)-dione 

( R)- Piperidine-3-amine.dihydrochloride 

2-N-Butyl-4-chloro-5-Formyl Imidazole (BCFI)

2-Cyano-4'-Bromomethyl Biphenyl (Bromo OTBN)

Losartan Potassium

Mebeverine

Memantine Hcl

1

2
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124750-99-8

2753-45-9

19982-08-2

API

API

API

Phone: +91-40-23119181/82/83



5- Bromo 1 H Indazole

4-bromo-2-methylaniline

N-(4-bromo-2-methylphenyl)acetamide

2-Amino-5-bromo-3-nitrobenzoic acid

9,10-Anthracene dicarboxaldehyde

9,10-bis(chloromethyl)anthracene

anthracene-9,10-diyldimethanol

9-(chloromethyl)anthracene

anthracen-9-ylmethanol

anthracene-9-carbaldehyde

9,10-Dibromoanthracene 

O-Allyl-N-(9-anthracenylmethyl)cinchonidinium bromide (PTC catalys)

2,4-dichloro-6-methylpyrimidine

5-(2-(dibenzylamino)acetyl)-2-hydroxybenzamide

2-chloro-7,8-dihydroquinolin-5(6H)-one

2-Chloro 5- Iodo pyridine

5-bromo 7-methylindoline 2,3-dione/5-bromo-7-methyl isatin
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Compound Name Capacity

53857-57-1

583-75-5

24106-05-6

58580-07-7

7044-91-9

10387-13-0

24463-19-2

1468-95-7

642-31-9

523-27-3

200132-54-3 

4472-45-1

30566-92-8

124467-36-3

69045-79-0

77395-10-9

Multi ton

Multi ton

Multi ton

10 kg to 100 kg

10 kg to 100 kg

10 kg to 100 kg

10 kg to 100 kg

10 kg to 100 kg

10 kg to 100 kg

10 kg to 100 kg

10 kg to 100 kg

100 g to 10 kg

10 kg to 100 kg

2-5 MT/month

10 kg to 100 kg

Multi ton

Multi ton
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State of the art manufacturing facility
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