





TRUST QUALITY PEOPLE GROWTH



## Vijayasri Organics Limited

Vijayasri was founded in the mid-1980s, by Mr. SVJ Raju, an exemplary visionary and a strong entrepreneur, along with Mr. K.V. Rama Rao, a seasoned chemical and pharma professional. With their exceptional prowess in identifying growth prospects and accomplished business planning, our organisation has garnered phenomenal repute in the sector over the last three decades. Today we have state of the art manufacturing facilities in Vizag Pharma City and Hyderabad with a strong workforce of 500+ professionals and continually looking forward to enhancing our scope as an extended world class enterprise.

Vijayasri Organics Limited is an USFDA approved manufacturer of APIs and Intermediates with a respectable history of over three decades. Our relentless passion for quality & our commitment to execute large scale product turnovers within strict cost and time parameters has earned us an irrefutable renown over the years. We have now grown to be an independent drug manufacturer with an enhanced perspective and vision fortified by the coveted FDA approval.

Our consistent perspective to set new standards in the domain has led us far ahead of our peers with our technology, manufacturing practices, and our focus on active research, marking up a retinue of global associations and earning the trust of innumerable customers across international geographies. With our commitment to establish global partnerships we have created a strong partnership with US based API Pharma Tech, headed by Dr. Christopher Newton who has pioneered drug research for several years and is a renowned figure in pharma technology in the US. Such meaningful partnerships have helped us innovate novel technologies and earn specialised expertise; also enabling us identify and explore niche overseas markets.

### Mission

To continue offering the most respected services focusing on integrity, quality practices, and premium human capital, with customer delight as our sole focus, and enabling the creation of a successful and everlasting brand image.

### Vision

To reach a globally respected stature and be recognized among foreknown brands in the pharma sector through exemplary business practices, capabilities and our relentless commitment to offer exceptional service delivery.

### **Quality Policy**

Vijayasri expressly makes this commitment to the delivery of effective, safe and quality products and services as part of its principal objectives. In order to realize this commitment we maintain a quality centric organisational culture that places the highest focus on achieving Total Quality Culture. In line with our quality policy we totally comply with all applicable regulatory norms, practices, codes and standards and with all statutory requirements relating to Quality, Occupational Health, Safety and Environment.

### **Facilities**

### **Production Blocks**

a) Intermediate Production Blocks : 4 Nos

b) Clean Rooms Block : 1 Block (9 modules)

c) Pilot Plant : 1 Block

**Production Capabilities** 

a) Glass Lined Reactors : 139 KL (0.6 KL to 20.0 KL) 40 Nos b) SS Reactors : 436 KL (0.1 KL to 20.0 KL) 85 Nos

c) Pressure Reactors : 10kg/cm2 3 Nos

d) RCVD : 6 Nos e) VTD : 4 Nos f) FBD : 1 No

g) ANFD : 6 Nos (2.0 KL TO 6 KL)

Utilities

a) Boiler : 6+4 T/Hr
b) Chilling :-70°c
c) Hot Oil / temperature : 200°c
d) Purified Water (100cfu/ml) : 1.4 m3/Hr.
e) DM Water (500cfu/ml) : 3.0 m3/hr.
f) Nitrogen system : 350 NM3/Hr.

**Quality Control Equipment** 

a) HPLC : 13 Nos

b) GC : 7 Nos (4+3 with Head Space)

c) UV Spectra Photometer : 1 No
d) Ion Chromatography : 1 No
e) IR Spectra Photometer : 1 No
f) Polari meter : 1 No
g) Stability Chambers : 5 Nos

All the Chromatographic systems compliance to 21 CFR Part 11. Empower 3FR3 software with network system in place.

Micro Biology Lab

a) Incubators : 4 Nos
b) Autoclave Double Door : 1 No
c) Vertical Auto Clave : 1 No
d) TOC Analyser : 1 No
e) Microscope : 1 No
f) Laminar Air Flow : 1 No

**Reaction Capabilities** 

a) Alkyl Lithium reaction b) Chiral separation c) Metal Hydride reaction d) Hydrogenation e) Grignard reaction

f) Modified Boro Hydride reactions g) Friedel-Crafts Reaction h) Carbohydrate chemistry.

**Achievements** 

We have been awarded US Patent No.8,946,479 B2 dated 3rd February 2015 for Diketone intermediate for Atorvastatin.

For more details please contact

# Vijayasri Organics Limited

CIN: U24239TG2005PLC047307

Plot No. 68 & 69, Fifth Floor, Jubilee Heights, Survey No. 66 & 67, Jubilee Enclave, Madhapur, Near Shilparamam, Hyderabad - 500 081, Telangana, India.

Phone: +91-40-23119181/82/83 Fax: +91-40-23119181 email: enquiry@vijayasri.com www.vijayasri.con

## Intermediates

Sl.No	Name of the product	CAS No.	Application
1	(±)-4-Fluoro-a-(2-methyl-1-oxopropyl)-g-oxo-N, b-diphenyl benzene butanamide	125971-96-2	Atorvastatin
2	2, 3, 4, 6-Tetrakis-O-trimethylsilyl-D-glucono-1, 5-lactone	32384-65-9	Canagliflozin, Dapagliflozin, Empagliflozin, Ipragliflozin
3	N,N - Dicyclohexyl Carbodiimide	538-75-0	Peptide synthesis, activation of carboxyl group.
4	N,N'-Carbonyl diimidazole	530-62-1	Amino acid coupling in peptides/ reagent in organics synthesis
5	2-[(5-iodo-2-methylphenyl)methyl]-5-(4-fluorophenyl)thiophene	898566-17-1	Canagliflozin
6	4,6-Dichloro-2-methyl pyrimidine	1780-26-3	Dasatinib
7	2-(4-ethoxybenzyl)-4-iodo-1-chloro benzene	1103738-29-9	Dapagliflozin
8	2-(4-ethoxybenzyl)-4-bromo-1-chloro benzene	461432-23-5	Dapagliflozin
9	(S)-3-(4-(5-bromo-2-chlorobenzyl)phenoxy)tetrahydrofuran	915095-89-5	Empagliflozin
10	(4-(5-bromo-2-chlorobenzyl)phenoxy)(tert-butyl)dimethysilane	864070-19-9	Empagliflozin
11	tert-butyl(4-(2-chloro-5-iodobenzyl)phenoxy)dimethylsilane	1800112-28-0	Empagliflozin
12	4-(5-Bromo-2-chlorobenzyl)phenol	864070-18-8	Empagliflozin
13	6-Chloro-2-Oxindol	56341-37-8	Ziprasidone
14	5-Chloroethyl-6-Cloro-2-oxindole	118289-55-7	Ziprasidone

#### Disclaimer:

The products & their intermediates are not offered for sale and will not be sold in countries in which they are protected by valid patents.

# For more details please contact

# Vijayasri Organics Limited

CIN: U24239TG2005PLC047307

Plot No. 68 & 69, Fifth Floor, Jubilee Heights, Survey No. 66 & 67, Jubilee Enclave, Madhapur, Near Shilparamam, Hyderabad - 500 081. Telangana, India.

Phone: +91-40-23119181/82/83 Fax: +91-40-23119181 email: enquiry@vijayasri.com www.vijayasri.com

## Intermediates

Sl.No	Name of the product	CAS No.	Application
15	N-BOC -L-pyroglutamic acid methyl ester	108963-96-8	Raxatrigine
16	Benzyloxy-4-bromo benzene	6793-92-6	Raxatrigine
17	5-(4'-Bromomethyl-1,1'-biphenyl-2-yl)-1-Triphenylmethyl-1H-tetrazole	124750-51-2	Losartan, Candesartan, Irbesartan, Olmesartan, Valsartan,
18	Losartan Base	114798-26-4	Losartan Potassium
19	Vanillylamine Hydrochloride	7149-10-2	
20	3-Morpholino 1-(4-(2-Oxopiperidine-1-yl)phenyl)-5,6-dihydropyridin-2(1H)-one	545445-44-1	Apixaban
21	Ethyl-3{[3-amino-4-methylamino)benzoyl] (pyridine-2-yl) amino) propanoate	212322-56-0	Dabigatran
22	(4-Cyano phenyl) amino acetic acid	42288-26-6	Dabigatran
23	5-amino 2,4-ditert butyl phenyl methyl carbonate	1182822-31-6	Ivacaftor
24	4-Oxo-1,4-dihydroquinoline-3-carboxylic acid	13721-01-2	Ivacaftor
25	6-chloropyridine 2,4-(1H,3H)-dione	4270-27-3	Alogliptin
26	( R)- Piperidine-3-amine.dihydrochloride	334618-23-4	Alogliptin
27	2-N-Butyl-4-chloro-5-Formyl Imidazole (BCFI)	83857-96-9	Losartan
28	2-Cyano-4'-Bromomethyl Biphenyl (Bromo OTBN)	114772-54-2	Losartan

# Active Pharma Ingredients

Sl.No	Name of the product	CAS No.	Application
1	Losartan Potassium	124750-99-8	API
2	Mebeverine	2753-45-9	API
3	Memantine Hcl	19982-08-2	API

### Disclaimer:

The products & their intermediates are not offered for sale and will not be sold in countries in which they are protected by valid patents.

# For more details please contact

# Vijayasri Organics Limited

CIN: U24239TG2005PLC047307

Plot No. 68 & 69, Fifth Floor, Jubilee Heights, Survey No. 66 & 67, Jubilee Enclave, Madhapur, Near Shilparamam, Hyderabad - 500 081. Telangana, India.

Phone: +91-40-23119181/82/83 Fax: +91-40-23119181 email: enquiry@vijayasri.com www.vijayasri.com

## Custom Product List

Sl.No	Compound Name	CAS No.	Capacity
1	5- Bromo 1 H Indazole	53857-57-1	Multi ton
2	4-bromo-2-methylaniline	583-75-5	Multi ton
3	N-(4-bromo-2-methylphenyl)acetamide	24106-05-6	Multi ton
4	2-Amino-5-bromo-3-nitrobenzoic acid	58580-07-7	10 kg to 100 kg
5	9,10-Anthracene dicarboxaldehyde	7044-91-9	10 kg to 100 kg
6	9,10-bis(chloromethyl)anthracene	10387-13-0	10 kg to 100 kg
7	anthracene-9,10-diyldimethanol		10 kg to 100 kg
8	9-(chloromethyl)anthracene	24463-19-2	10 kg to 100 kg
9	anthracen-9-ylmethanol	1468-95-7	10 kg to 100 kg
10	anthracene-9-carbaldehyde	642-31-9	10 kg to 100 kg
11	9,10-Dibromoanthracene	523-27-3	10 kg to 100 kg
12	O-Allyl-N-(9-anthracenylmethyl)cinchonidinium bromide (PTC catalys)	200132-54-3	100 g to 10 kg
13	2,4-dichloro-6-methylpyrimidine	4472-45-1	10 kg to 100 kg
14	5-(2-(dibenzylamino)acetyl)-2-hydroxybenzamide	30566-92-8	2-5 MT/month
15	2-chloro-7,8-dihydroquinolin-5(6H)-one	124467-36-3	10 kg to 100 kg
16	2-Chloro 5- Iodo pyridine	69045-79-0	Multi ton
17	5-bromo 7-methylindoline 2,3-dione/5-bromo-7-methyl isatin	77395-10-9	Multi ton

### Disclaimer:

The products & their intermediates are not offered for sale and will not be sold in countries in which they are protected by valid patents.

# For more details please contact

## Vijayasri Organics Limited

CIN: U24239TG2005PLC047307

Plot No. 68 & 69, Fifth Floor, Jubilee Heights, Survey No. 66 & 67, Jubilee Enclave, Madhapur, Near Shilparamam, Hyderabad - 500 081. Telangana, India.

Phone: +91-40-23119181/82/83 Fax: +91-40-23119181 email: enquiry@vijayasri.com www.vijayasri.com

## State of the art manufacturing facility



# For more details please contact

# Vijayasri Organics Limited

CIN: U24239TG2005PLC047307

Plot No. 68 & 69, Fifth Floor, Jubilee Heights, Survey No. 66 & 67, Jubilee Enclave, Madhapur, Near Shilparamam, Hyderabad - 500 081. Telangana, India. Phone: +91-40-23119181/82/83 Fax: +91-40-23119181 email: enquiry@vijayasri.com www.vijayasri.con